

Handleiding - Cookinglife Thermosbeker - Koffiebeker To Go - Groen 360 ml

Producttitel

Cookinglife Thermosbeker - Koffiebeker To Go - Groen 360 ml

Inhoud van het Product of de Set

- 1 Thermosbeker met deksel (360 ml inhoud)
- Materialen: Roestvrij Staal (RVS) en Kunststof

Gebruiksaanwijzing

- Vul de beker met de gewenste warme of koude drank.
- Vul de beker niet verder dan tot 1 cm onder de rand om overlopen bij het sluiten te voorkomen.
- Sluit de deksel stevig om de isolatie en lekdictheid te garanderen.
- Open het drinktuitje om te drinken en sluit het na gebruik om de temperatuur te behouden.
- De beker is ontworpen voor het dragen van vloeistoffen.

Onderhouds- en Reinigingsinstructies

- **Handwas aanbevolen:** Was de beker en deksel uitsluitend met de hand.
- Gebruik warm water en een mild afwasmiddel voor de reiniging.
- Spoel de deksel grondig af na gebruik, vooral de drinkopening.
- **Niet geschikt voor de vaatwasser.** Reiniging in de vaatwasser kan de isolatie, de laklaag en de afdichtingen beschadigen.
- Laat de beker na reiniging volledig drogen voordat u deze opbergt.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Wees voorzichtig bij het vullen met zeer hete vloeistoffen; er bestaat gevaar voor brandwonden door stoom of hete inhoud.

- Houd de beker tijdens het drinken rechtop om morsen te voorkomen, vooral wanneer deze gevuld is met hete dranken.
- Niet gebruiken in de magnetron, oven of op een fornuis.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik of de deksel correct en stevig is bevestigd.

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Geschikt voor alle leeftijden. Let op: Bij gebruik door kinderen en bij vulling met hete dranken, is toezicht door een volwassene aanbevolen vanwege het risico op brandwonden.

Afvoerinstructies

- Voer het roestvrijstalen deel af als metaalafval (indien lokale voorschriften dit toelaten).
- Voer de kunststof onderdelen af bij het plastic afval (indien lokale voorschriften dit toelaten) of bij het restafval.
- Raadpleeg de lokale afvalverwerkingsinstantie voor de juiste scheidingsmethoden.

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.v.t.) - Dit is een stabiel, niet-gevaarlijk artikel en valt niet onder de CLP-verordening voor gevaarlijke stoffen en mengsels.

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.v.t.) - Dit is een stabiel, niet-gevaarlijk artikel en valt niet onder de CLP-verordening voor gevaarlijke stoffen en mengsels.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

Manual - Cookinglife Thermos Tumbler - Coffee Cup To Go - Green 360 ml

Product Title

Cookinglife Thermos Tumbler - Coffee Cup To Go - Green 360 ml

Contents of the Product or Set

- 1 Thermos Tumbler with lid (360 ml capacity)
- Materials: Stainless Steel (RVS) and Plastic

User Instructions

- Fill the tumbler with the desired hot or cold beverage.
- Do not fill the tumbler closer than 1 cm from the rim to prevent overflow when closing.
- Securely close the lid to ensure insulation and leak-tightness.
- Open the drinking spout to drink and close it after use to maintain temperature.
- The tumbler is designed for carrying liquids.

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- **Hand Wash Recommended:** Wash the tumbler and lid exclusively by hand.
- Use warm water and mild dish soap for cleaning.
- Rinse the lid thoroughly after use, especially the drinking opening.
- **Not suitable for the dishwasher.** Dishwasher cleaning can damage the insulation, the exterior coating, and the seals.
- Allow the tumbler to dry completely after cleaning before storing.

Safety Instructions

- Exercise caution when filling with very hot liquids; there is a risk of burns from steam or hot contents.
- Keep the tumbler upright while drinking to prevent spillage, especially when filled with hot beverages.
- Do not use in a microwave, oven, or on a stovetop.
- Check that the lid is correctly and firmly attached before each use.

Age Restrictions

- Suitable for all ages. Note: When used by children and when filled with hot drinks, adult supervision is recommended due to the risk of burns.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of the stainless steel part as metal waste (if local regulations permit).
- Dispose of the plastic components with plastic waste (if local regulations permit) or with residual waste.
- Consult the local waste disposal authority for the correct separation methods.

Warnings (P-codes)

- Not applicable (N/A) - This is a stable, non-hazardous article and is not covered by the CLP regulation for hazardous substances and mixtures.

Hazard Information (H-codes)

- Not applicable (N/A) - This is a stable, non-hazardous article and is not covered by the CLP regulation for hazardous substances and mixtures.

By following these guidelines, you ensure a long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

Handbuch - Cookinglife Thermobecher - Coffee to Go Becher - Grün 360 ml

Produktitel

Cookinglife Thermobecher - Coffee to Go Becher - Grün 360 ml

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 1 Thermobecher mit Deckel (360 ml Fassungsvermögen)
- Materialien: Edelstahl (RVS) und Kunststoff

Bedienungsanleitung

- Füllen Sie den Becher mit dem gewünschten heißen oder kalten Getränk.
- Füllen Sie den Becher nicht weiter als 1 cm unter den Rand, um ein Überlaufen beim Schließen zu vermeiden.
- Schließen Sie den Deckel fest, um die Isolierung und Auslaufsicherheit zu gewährleisten.
- Öffnen Sie die Trinköffnung zum Trinken und schließen Sie sie nach Gebrauch, um die Temperatur zu halten.
- Der Becher ist für den Transport von Flüssigkeiten konzipiert.

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- **Handwäsche empfohlen:** Waschen Sie Becher und Deckel ausschließlich von Hand.
- Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes Spülmittel zur Reinigung.
- Spülen Sie den Deckel, insbesondere die Trinköffnung, nach Gebrauch gründlich ab.
- **Nicht spülmaschinenfest.** Die Reinigung in der Spülmaschine kann die Isolierung, die Lackierung und die Dichtungen beschädigen.
- Lassen Sie den Becher nach der Reinigung vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie ihn lagern.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Befüllen mit sehr heißen Flüssigkeiten; es besteht Verbrennungsgefahr durch Dampf oder heißen Inhalt.
- Halten Sie den Becher beim Trinken aufrecht, um Verschütten zu vermeiden, insbesondere wenn er mit heißen Getränken gefüllt ist.
- Nicht in der Mikrowelle, im Backofen oder auf einem Herd verwenden.
- Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch, ob der Deckel korrekt und fest sitzt.

Altersbeschränkungen

- Für alle Altersgruppen geeignet. Hinweis: Bei der Verwendung durch Kinder und bei Befüllung mit heißen Getränken wird eine Aufsicht durch Erwachsene empfohlen, um Verbrennungsgefahren zu vermeiden.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorgen Sie das Edelstahlteil als Metallschrott (sofern die örtlichen Vorschriften dies zulassen).
- Entsorgen Sie die Kunststoffkomponenten als Kunststoffabfall (sofern die örtlichen Vorschriften dies zulassen) oder im Restmüll.
- Wenden Sie sich an die örtliche Abfallentsorgungsbehörde für die korrekten Trennmethoden.

Warnhinweise (P-Codes)

- Nicht zutreffend (N/A) - Dies ist ein stabiler, nicht gefährlicher Artikel und unterliegt nicht der CLP-Verordnung für gefährliche Stoffe und Gemische.

Gefahreninformationen (H-Codes)

- Nicht zutreffend (N/A) - Dies ist ein stabiler, nicht gefährlicher Artikel und unterliegt nicht der CLP-Verordnung für gefährliche Stoffe und Gemische.

Durch die Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine lang anhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Manuel - Cookinglife Gobelet Isotherme - Tasse à Café à Emporter - Vert 360 ml

Titre du Produit

Cookinglife Gobelet Isotherme - Tasse à Café à Emporter - Vert 360 ml

Contenu du Produit ou du Kit

- 1 Gobelet isotherme avec couvercle (capacité de 360 ml)
- Matériaux : Acier Inoxydable (Inox) et Plastique

Instructions d'Utilisation

- Remplissez le gobelet avec la boisson chaude ou froide souhaitée.
- Ne remplissez pas le gobelet à moins de 1 cm du bord pour éviter tout débordement lors de la fermeture.
- Fermez fermement le couvercle pour garantir l'isolation et l'étanchéité.
- Ouvrez le bec verseur pour boire et refermez-le après utilisation pour maintenir la température.
- Le gobelet est conçu pour le transport de liquides.

Instructions d'Entretien et de Nettoyage

- **Lavage à la main recommandé :** Lavez le gobelet et le couvercle exclusivement à la main.
- Utilisez de l'eau chaude et un détergent à vaisselle doux pour le nettoyage.
- Rincez soigneusement le couvercle après utilisation, en particulier l'ouverture de boisson.
- **Ne convient pas au lave-vaisselle.** Le nettoyage au lave-vaisselle peut endommager l'isolation, le revêtement extérieur et les joints.
- Laissez le gobelet sécher complètement après le nettoyage avant de le ranger.

Consignes de Sécurité

- Soyez prudent lors du remplissage avec des liquides très chauds ; il existe un risque de brûlures dues à la vapeur ou au contenu chaud.
- Gardez le gobelet droit en buvant pour éviter de le renverser, surtout lorsqu'il est rempli de boissons chaudes.
- Ne pas utiliser au micro-ondes, au four ou sur une cuisinière.
- Vérifiez avant chaque utilisation que le couvercle est correctement et fermement fixé.

Restrictions d'Âge

- Convient à tous les âges. Remarque : Lors de l'utilisation par des enfants et lorsqu'il est rempli de boissons chaudes, la surveillance d'un adulte est recommandée en raison du risque de brûlures.

Instructions d'Élimination

- Éliminez la partie en acier inoxydable comme déchet métallique (si la réglementation locale le permet).
- Éliminez les composants en plastique avec les déchets plastiques (si la réglementation locale le permet) ou avec les déchets résiduels.
- Consultez l'autorité locale de gestion des déchets pour connaître les méthodes de tri appropriées.

Avertissements (Codes P)

- Non applicable (N/A) - Il s'agit d'un article stable et non dangereux et n'est pas couvert par le règlement CLP relatif aux substances et mélanges dangereux.

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

- Non applicable (N/A) - Il s'agit d'un article stable et non dangereux et n'est pas couvert par le règlement CLP relatif aux substances et mélanges dangereux.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance optimale et durable de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service clientèle ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

Manuale - Cookinglife Tazza Termica - Tazza da Caffè da Viaggio - Verde 360 ml

Titolo del Prodotto

Cookinglife Tazza Termica - Tazza da Caffè da Viaggio - Verde 360 ml

Contenuto del Prodotto o del Set

- 1 Tazza termica con coperchio (capacità 360 ml)
- Materiali: Acciaio Inossidabile (Inox) e Plastica

Istruzioni per l'Uso

- Riempire la tazza con la bevanda calda o fredda desiderata.
- Non riempire la tazza oltre 1 cm dal bordo per evitare fuoriuscite durante la chiusura.
- Chiudere saldamente il coperchio per garantire l'isolamento e la tenuta stagna.
- Aprire il beccuccio per bere e chiuderlo dopo l'uso per mantenere la temperatura.
- La tazza è progettata per il trasporto di liquidi.

Istruzioni per la Manutenzione e la Pulizia

- **Lavaggio a mano raccomandato:** Lavare la tazza e il coperchio esclusivamente a mano.
- Utilizzare acqua calda e un detersivo delicato per i piatti per la pulizia.
- Sciacquare accuratamente il coperchio dopo l'uso, in particolare l'apertura per bere.
- **Non lavabile in lavastoviglie.** Il lavaggio in lavastoviglie può danneggiare l'isolamento, il rivestimento esterno e le guarnizioni.
- Lasciare asciugare completamente la tazza dopo la pulizia prima di riporla.

Istruzioni di Sicurezza

- Prestare attenzione quando si riempie con liquidi molto caldi; esiste il rischio di ustioni da vapore o contenuto caldo.
- Mantenere la tazza in posizione verticale mentre si beve per evitare fuoriuscite, soprattutto quando è piena di bevande calde.
- Non utilizzare nel microonde, nel forno o sul fornello.
- Verificare prima di ogni utilizzo che il coperchio sia fissato correttamente e saldamente.

Restrizioni di Età

- Adatto a tutte le età. Nota: Quando utilizzato dai bambini e quando riempito con bevande calde, si raccomanda la supervisione di un adulto a causa del rischio di ustioni.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Smaltire la parte in acciaio inossidabile come rifiuto metallico (se le normative locali lo consentono).
- Smaltire i componenti in plastica con i rifiuti di plastica (se le normative locali lo consentono) o con i rifiuti residui.

- Consultare l'autorità locale per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti per i metodi di separazione corretti.

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- Non applicabile (N/A) - Questo è un articolo stabile e non pericoloso e non è coperto dal regolamento CLP per le sostanze e le miscele pericolose.

Informazioni sui Pericoli (Codici H)

- Non applicabile (N/A) - Questo è un articolo stabile e non pericoloso e non è coperto dal regolamento CLP per le sostanze e le miscele pericolose.

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Instrukcja - Cookinglife Kubek Termiczny - Kubek na Kawę Na Wynos - Zielony 360 ml

Tytuł Produktu

Cookinglife Kubek Termiczny - Kubek na Kawę Na Wynos - Zielony 360 ml

Zawartość Produktu lub Zestawu

- 1 Kubek termiczny z pokrywką (pojemność 360 ml)
- Materiały: Stal Nierdzewna (RVS) i Tworzywo Sztuczne

Instrukcja Użytkowania

- Napełnij kubek wybranym gorącym lub zimnym napojem.
- Nie napełniaj kubka bliżej niż 1 cm od krawędzi, aby zapobiec przelaniu podczas zamykania.
- Szczelnie zamknij pokrywkę, aby zapewnić izolację i szczelność.

- Otwórz ustnik do picia, a po użyciu zamknij go, aby utrzymać temperaturę.
- Kubek jest przeznaczony do przenoszenia płynów.

Instrukcje Konserwacji i Czyszczenia

- **Zalecane mycie ręczne:** Kubek i pokrywkę myć wyłącznie ręcznie.
- Do czyszczenia używaj ciepłej wody i łagodnego płynu do mycia naczyń.
- Dokładnie opłucz pokrywkę po użyciu, zwłaszcza otwór do picia.
- **Nie nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce.** Mycie w zmywarce może uszkodzić izolację, powłokę lakierniczą i uszczelki.
- Pozostaw kubek do całkowitego wyschnięcia po czyszczeniu przed schowaniem.

Instrukcje Bezpieczeństwa

- Zachowaj ostrożność podczas napełniania bardzo gorącymi płynami; istnieje ryzyko poparzenia parą lub gorącą zawartością.
- Trzymaj kubek w pozycji pionowej podczas picia, aby zapobiec rozlaniu, zwłaszcza gdy jest wypełniony gorącymi napojami.
- Nie używaj w kuchence mikrofalowej, piekarniku ani na kuchence.
- Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź, czy pokrywka jest prawidłowo i mocno założona.

Ograniczenia Wieków

- Odpowiedni dla wszystkich grup wiekowych. Uwaga: W przypadku używania przez dzieci i napełniania gorącymi napojami, zalecany jest nadzór osoby dorosłej ze względu na ryzyko poparzenia.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Część ze stali nierdzewnej należy utylizować jako złom metalowy (jeśli zezwalają na to lokalne przepisy).
- Komponenty plastikowe należy utylizować jako odpady plastikowe (jeśli zezwalają na to lokalne przepisy) lub jako odpady reszkowe.
- Skonsultuj się z lokalnym urzędem ds. utylizacji odpadów w celu uzyskania informacji o prawidłowych metodach segregacji.

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D) - Jest to stabilny, nie-niebezpieczny artykuł i nie podlega rozporządzeniu CLP dotyczącemu substancji i mieszanin niebezpiecznych.

Informacje o Zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D) - Jest to stabilny, nie-niebezpieczny artykuł i nie podlega rozporządzeniu CLP dotyczącemu substancji i mieszanin niebezpiecznych.

Przestrzeganie tych wytycznych zapewnia długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub w przypadku szczegółowych pytań, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym produkt został zakupiony.

Manual - Cookinglife Vaso Termo - Taza de Café para Llevar - Verde 360 ml

Título del Producto

Cookinglife Vaso Termo - Taza de Café para Llevar - Verde 360 ml

Contenido del Producto o del Set

- 1 Vaso termo con tapa (360 ml de capacidad)
- Materiales: Acero Inoxidable (Inox) y Plástico

Instrucciones de Uso

- Llène el vaso con la bebida caliente o fría deseada.
- No llene el vaso a menos de 1 cm del borde para evitar derrames al cerrar.
- Cierre la tapa de forma segura para garantizar el aislamiento y la estanqueidad.
- Abra el pico para beber y ciérrelo después de usarlo para mantener la temperatura.
- El vaso está diseñado para el transporte de líquidos.

Instrucciones de Mantenimiento y Limpieza

- **Se recomienda lavar a mano:** Lave el vaso y la tapa exclusivamente a mano.
- Utilice agua tibia y un detergente suave para platos para la limpieza.
- Enjuague la tapa a fondo después de usarla, especialmente la abertura para beber.
- **No apto para lavavajillas.** La limpieza en lavavajillas puede dañar el aislamiento, el revestimiento exterior y las juntas.
- Deje que el vaso se seque completamente después de limpiarlo antes de guardarlo.

Instrucciones de Seguridad

- Tenga cuidado al llenar con líquidos muy calientes; existe riesgo de quemaduras por vapor o contenido caliente.
- Mantenga el vaso en posición vertical mientras bebe para evitar derrames, especialmente cuando esté lleno de bebidas calientes.
- No utilice en un microondas, horno o estufa.
- Compruebe antes de cada uso que la tapa esté colocada correcta y firmemente.

Restricciones de Edad

- Apto para todas las edades. Nota: Cuando sea utilizado por niños y cuando se llene con bebidas calientes, se recomienda la supervisión de un adulto debido al riesgo de quemaduras.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Deseche la parte de acero inoxidable como desecho metálico (si las regulaciones locales lo permiten).
- Deseche los componentes de plástico con los residuos plásticos (si las regulaciones locales lo permiten) o con los residuos residuales.
- Consulte a la autoridad local de gestión de residuos para conocer los métodos de separación correctos.

Advertencias (Códigos P)

- No aplicable (N/A) - Este es un artículo estable y no peligroso y no está cubierto por el reglamento CLP para sustancias y mezclas peligrosas.

Información de Peligro (Códigos H)

- No aplicable (N/A) - Este es un artículo estable y no peligroso y no está cubierto por el reglamento CLP para sustancias y mezclas peligrosas.

Siguiendo estas directrices, garantiza un rendimiento óptimo y duradero de su producto. Para obtener más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

Manual - Cookinglife Termosmugg - Kaffemugg To Go - Grön 360 ml

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Termosmugg - Kaffemugg To Go - Grön 360 ml

Innehåll i Produkten eller Setet

- 1 Termosmugg med lock (360 ml kapacitet)
- Material: Rostfritt Stål (RVS) och Plast

Användningsinstruktioner

- Fyll muggen med önskad varm eller kall dryck.
- Fyll inte muggen närmare än 1 cm från kanten för att förhindra överfyllning vid stängning.
- Stäng locket ordentligt för att säkerställa isolering och täthet.
- Öppna drickpipen för att dricka och stäng den efter användning för att behålla temperaturen.
- Muggen är designad för att bära vätskor.

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- **Handdisk rekommenderas:** Diska muggen och locket uteslutande för hand.
- Använd varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel för rengöring.
- Skölj locket noggrant efter användning, särskilt dricköppningen.

- **Tål ej maskindisk.** Rengöring i diskmaskin kan skada isoleringen, lacken och tätningarna.
- Låt muggen torka helt efter rengöring innan den förvaras.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Var försiktig vid påfyllning med mycket heta vätskor; det finns risk för brännskador från ånga eller hett innehåll.
- Håll muggen upprätt när du dricker för att undvika spill, särskilt när den är fylld med varma drycker.
- Använd inte i mikrovågsugn, ugn eller på spisen.
- Kontrollera före varje användning att locket är korrekt och ordentligt fastsatt.

Åldersbegränsningar

- Lämplig för alla åldrar. Obs: Vid användning av barn och vid fyllning med varma drycker rekommenderas vuxenövervakning på grund av risken för brännskador.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Kassera rostfritt stål-delen som metallavfall (om lokala bestämmelser tillåter).
- Kassera plastkomponenterna som plastavfall (om lokala bestämmelser tillåter) eller som restavfall.
- Kontakta den lokala avfallshanteringsmyndigheten för korrekta sorteringsmetoder.

Varningar (P-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (N/A) - Detta är en stabil, icke-farlig artikel och omfattas inte av CLP-förordningen för farliga ämnen och blandningar.

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (N/A) - Detta är en stabil, icke-farlig artikel och omfattas inte av CLP-förordningen för farliga ämnen och blandningar.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda för din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.

